1/27/2022

City of Phenix City, Alabama (Russell County, AL) Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Project No. LR-CE-PF-20-009 Blight Removal Project Demolition and Clearance Activities

NOTICE CONTENT:

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the City Council of the City of Phenix City, Alabama, will meet on Tuesday, February 1, 2022, at 9 a.m. EDT, at the Martin-Idle Hour Park Community Center, located at 3743 Moon Lake Drive, to consider demolition and/or removal of thirteen (13) substandard buildings or structures located at the following locations:

904 3rd Place South 900 8th Court 900 3rd Place South 1014 10th Avenue 1808 6th Avenue 1311 2nd Place South 1419 14th Avenue 2507 16th Place 2509 21st Avenue 1305 2nd Place South 918 3rd Street South 901 3rd Street South

Any person, firm, or corporation having any interest in one of the above-described properties should appear before City Council at the aforementioned time and place if they have any objections as to why the removal of the substandard buildings or structures should not be accomplished by the City of Phenix City, Alabama.